Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing
Cooperative Group

CONTRACT AWARD
Please complete each of the applicable boxes and submit with bid documents, award notices and tabulations to
rwhitcomb@greenacresfl.gov for placement on the NIGP SEFL website Cooperative contract page.

PAGE 1 OF 2

BID/REP No. | TB #2018-19/12
Description/Title: _Water Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories

Initial Contract Term: Start Date;_March 6, 2019 End Date:_March 5, 2022
Renewal Terms of the Contract: 3 Renewal Optionsfor 1 Year

(No. of Renewals) (Period of Time)
RenewalNo. 1 StartDate: __March 6, 2022 End Date: _March 5, 2023
RenewalNo. 2 Start Date: __March 6, 2023 End Date: _March 5, 2024
RenewalNo. Start Date: End Date:
Renewal No. Start Date: End Date:
SECTION #1 VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:  Core & Main LP
Vendor Address: 4310 NW 10th Avenue, Oakland Park, FL 33309

Contact: Susan Reed

Phone: 407‘383‘7008 Fax:

Cell/Pager: Email Address: Susan.reed@coreandmain.com
Website: Fen: 03-0550887

VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name: _EMpire Pipe and Supply
Vendor Address: 40 Keys Court, Sanford, FL 32773

Contact: John Kuehne / James Mathis
Phone: 407-295-2400 Fax:
Cell/Pager: Email Address: JKuehne@empirepipe.com

Website: FeN:  20-5330433



mailto:rwhitcomb@greenacresfl.gov

PAGE 2 OF 2

VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:  Ferguson Waterworks

Vendor Address: 1950 NW 18th Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Contact: Drew Petonick

Phone: 954-973-8100 Fax: 954-971-3134

Cell/Pager: 561-718-1037 Email Address: arew-petonick@ferguson.com
Website: FEIN:  ©4-0819190

VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:  Fortiline, Inc.

Vendor Address: 7025 Northwinds Drive NW, Concord, NC 28147

Contact: Sheri Smith

Phone: 704-788-9859 Fax: (04-788-9894

Cell/Pager: Email Address:  Sheri.smith@fortiline.com
Website: FEIN;_©7-0819190

SECTION #2 AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Award Date: March 6, 2019 Resolution/Agenda Item No.: _2019/024
Insurance Required: Yes X No

Performance Bond Required: Yes No X

SECTION #3 LEAD AGENCY

Agency Name: City of Deerfield Beach

Agency Address: 401 SW 4th Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Agency Contact: Paul Collette, Buyer Email Pcollette@deerfield-beach.com

Telephone: 954-480-4418 Fax:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 4EE1534C-5CE8-4967-8B35-7CAD4EOEBC59

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
(CITY), a municipal corporation and CORE AND MAIN LP. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and
Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12; and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring
March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year
renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the second (2") of the three
(3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;
NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:
Section 1. The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
Section 2. The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2023 and will expire on March 5, 2024.
(One (1) one (1) year renewal option remains) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the
terms of the original CONTRACT.

Section 3. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused these presents to be executed.

Witnesses: CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
DocuSigned by:
| Doid Sanduedd
na By 6E00D88DCBA5419.
DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER
2/16/2023
na Date:
ATTEST:
DocuSigned by:
teathr Mondumayer

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

ﬂvu‘(ww? Serska

ANTHORNY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY




DocuSign Envelope ID: 4EE1534C-5CE8-4967-8B35-7CAD4EOEBC59

CONTRACTOR MUST EXECUTE THIS CONTRACT AS INDICATED BELOW.

CONTRACTOR

ATTEST: Core & Main LP

(Name of Corporation)

DocuSigned by:

By MMM Strassur

na
JAIFE. 3!—59Ub4bb...

(Witness) (Signature

na Benjamin Strasser Municipal Quotations Spec

(Corporate Seal, if applicable) (Type Name/Title Signed Above)

2/16/2023
Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: BC5D8F2C-0B43-4170-955C-5B94A8C3C464

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
(CITY), a municipal corporation and EMPIRE PIPE AND SUPPLY. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and
Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12; and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring
March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year
renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the second (2") of the three
(3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;
NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:
Section 1. The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
Section 2. The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2023 and will expire on March 5, 2024.
(One (1) one (1) year renewal option remains) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the
terms of the original CONTRACT.

Section 3. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused these presents to be executed.

Witnesses: CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
DocuSigned by:
| Daid Sandued
na By 6E00D88DCBA5419.
DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER
na Date:
ATTEST:
DocuSigned by:
teathr Mondumayer

SEZ2EBB3ALEQ4DD

HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

ﬂvu‘(ww? Serska

ECAADLIZDEOAL

ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY




DocuSign Envelope ID: BC5D8F2C-0B43-4170-955C-5B94A8C3C464

CONTRACTOR MUST EXECUTE THIS CONTRACT AS INDICATED BELOW.

CONTRACTOR

Empire Pipe & Supply Company Inc

ATTEST:
(Name of Corporation)
DoSuSigned by:
/w S22 fts—
na 2)7
(Witness) (Signature)
o James Mathis Vice President
(Corporate Seal, if applicable) (Type Name/Title Signed Above)
2/27/2023
Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: ESE8A191-3090-44C0-8FDE-27B1543B0098

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
(CITY), a municipal corporation and FERGUSON WATERWORKS. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and
Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12; and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring
March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year
renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the second (2") of the three
(3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;
NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:
Section 1. The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
Section 2. The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2023 and will expire on March 5, 2024.
(One (1) one (1) year renewal option remains) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the
terms of the original CONTRACT.
Section 3. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused these presents to be executed.

Witnesses: CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH

6E00D88DCRBA45419

DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER
2/16/2023

Date:

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

Heatlor Montumayor

SEZ2ERBIALEQ4DD-

HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

ﬂvu‘(ww? Serska

ECAADLIZDEOAL

ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY




DocuSign Envelope ID: ESE8A191-3090-44C0-8FDE-27B1543B0098

CONTRACTOR MUST EXECUTE THIS CONTRACT AS INDICATED BELOW.

CONTRACTOR

Ferguson Enter I’"iSES LLC
ATTEST: g P

(Name of Corporation)

DocuSigned by:

na BJ
3 da&ué’iAGOFdSS...

(Witness) (Signature

o Matt Gracie Matt Gracie/ Sales

(Corporate Seal, if applicable) (Type Name/Title Signed Above)

2/16/2023
Date: /16/

CITY REQUIRES TWO (2) FULLY-EXECUTED CONTRACTS, FOR DISTRIBUTION



DocuSign Envelope ID: 84C85290-28AB-44B4-A7D3-11AC5B9F4B32

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
(CITY), a municipal corporation and FORTILINE INC. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and
Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12; and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring
March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year
renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the second (2") of the three
(3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;
NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:
Section 1. The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
Section 2. The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2023 and will expire on March 5, 2024.
(One (1) one (1) year renewal option remains) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the
terms of the original CONTRACT.

Section 3. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused these presents to be executed.

Witnesses: CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
DocuSigned by:
@wﬁ Santuect
na By BEQODSBDCRA5419
DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER
na Date:
ATTEST:
DocuSigned by:
teathr Mondumayer

SEZ2EBB3ALEQ4DD

HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

ﬂvu‘(ww? Serska

ECAADLIZDEOAL

ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY




DocuSign Envelope ID: 84C85290-28AB-44B4-A7D3-11AC5B9F4B32

CONTRACTOR MUST EXECUTE THIS CONTRACT AS INDICATED BELOW.

CONTRACTOR

ATTEST: FORTILINE WATERWORKS

(Name of Corporation)

DocuSigned by:
na By 69794 2IBAFH4O—

(Witness) (Signature)
David Guthart BRANCH MANAGER
na
(Corporate Seal, if applicable) (Type Name/Title Signed Above)
3/2/2023
Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: FO5E6E88-FBD2-4138-BOAD-CAAD236ED891

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
(CITY), a municipal corporation and LEHMAN PIPE AND SUPPLY. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and
Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12; and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring
March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year
renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the second (2") of the three
(3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;
NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:
Section 1. The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
Section 2. The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2023 and will expire on March 5, 2024.
(One (1) one (1) year renewal option remains) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the
terms of the original CONTRACT.

Section 3. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused these presents to be executed.

Witnesses: CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
DocuSigned by:
ne oy Vi Sanhus
DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER

na Date: 2/16/2023

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:
teathr Mondumayer

SEZ2ERBIALEQ4DD-

HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

ﬂvu‘(ww? Serska

ANTHORNY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY




DocuSign Envelope ID: FO5E6E88-FBD2-4138-BOAD-CAAD236ED891

CONTRACTOR MUST EXECUTE THIS CONTRACT AS INDICATED BELOW.

CONTRACTOR

ATTEST: LEHMAN PIPE AND PLUMBING SUPPLY

(Name of Corporation)

DocuSigned by:

Josle Arman.
na y CFAABIE7BAAAAT
(Witness) (Signature)
na Josh Aberman EVP
(Corporate Seal, if applicable) (Type Name/Title Signed Above)
2/15/2023
Date: /15/




	BIDRFP No:  ITB #2018-19/12
	DescriptionTitle:  Water Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories
	Start Date:  March 6, 2019
	End Date:  March 5, 2022
	Renewal Terms of the Contract:              3
	Renewal Options for:      1 Year
	Renewal No:  1
	Start Date_2:    March 6, 2022
	End Date_2:  March 5, 2023
	Renewal No_2:  2
	Start Date_3:    March 6, 2023
	End Date_3:  March 5, 2024
	Renewal No_3: 
	Start Date_4: 
	End Date_4: 
	Renewal No 1: 
	Renewal No 2: 
	Start Date_5: 
	End Date_5: 
	Vendor Name:  Core & Main LP
	Vendor Address:  4310 NW 10th Avenue, Oakland Park, FL 33309
	Contact 1:  Susan Reed
	Contact 2:  407-383-7008
	Fax: 
	CellPager: 
	Email Address:  susan.reed@coreandmain.com
	Website: 
	FEIN:  03-0550887
	Vendor Name_2:  Empire Pipe and Supply 
	Vendor Address_2:  40 Keys Court, Sanford, FL 32773
	Contact 1_2:  John Kuehne / James Mathis
	Contact 2_2:  407-295-2400
	Fax_2:  
	CellPager_2: 
	Email Address_2:  jkuehne@empirepipe.com 
	Website_2: 
	FEIN_2:  20-5330433
	Vendor Name_3:  Ferguson Waterworks
	Vendor Address_3:  1950 NW 18th Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069 
	Contact 1_3:  Drew Petonick
	Contact 2_3:  954-973-8100
	Fax_3:  954-971-3134
	CellPager_3:  561-718-1037
	Email Address_3:  drew.petonick@ferguson.com
	Website_3: 
	FEIN_3:  54-0819190 
	Vendor Name_4:  Fortiline, Inc.
	Vendor Address_4:  7025 Northwinds Drive NW, Concord, NC 28147
	Contact 1_4:  Sheri Smith
	Contact 2_4:  704-788-9859
	Fax_4:  704-788-9894
	CellPager_4:  
	Email Address_4:  sheri.smith@fortiline.com
	Website_4: 
	FEIN_4:  57-0819190
	AWARDBACKGROUND INFORMATION:  March 6, 2019
	ResolutionAgenda Item No:    2019/024
	Yes:       x
	No: 
	Yes_2: 
	No_2:         x
	SECTION 3: 
	LEAD AGENCY 1:  City of Deerfield Beach
	LEAD AGENCY 2:  401 SW 4th Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441
	LEAD AGENCY 3:  Paul Collette, Buyer
	LEAD AGENCY 4:  954-480-4418
	Email:  pcollette@deerfield-beach.com
	Fax_5:  


